
Standard Inspection Form

Institution Detail

PCI Code Institution Name Register Type Institution Type Year of Establishment

PCI-6269 KIIT School of Pharmacy Existing Deemed University 2023-2024

Application For

Course Starting of Course
(Academic Session)

Extension of approval Raise in Admission Introduction of New Course

Conduct u/s 12 Yes/No Number of admissions requested Yes/No Proposed Intake

B.Pharm 2023-2024 ✔ ✔ 100

D.Pharm 2023-2024 ✔

Institution Information

House No./Apt.No. : KIIT CAMPUS 5 response_sif.institution_information KIIT ROAD

Area/Locality/Sector: KUSHABHADRA CAMPUS, PATIA, BHUBANESWAR Landmark : PBMH HOSPITAL

Village : BHUBANESWAR Gram Panchayat : Bhubaneswar

Block/Tehsil : Bjhubaneswar State : ODISHA

District : KHORDHA Pin Code : 751024

Mobile Number : 9937220265 Landline Number With STD Code : 6742725182

Email ID dakims@kims.ac.in

Post Office : KIIT Police Station : INFOCITY

Nearest Railway Station : BHUBANESWAR Nearest Airport : BHUBANESWAR

Status of the Course Conducting Body : Deemed to be University Name of the Society/Trust/Management : KIIT Society

House No./Apt.No. : Campus 1 Street/Road/Lane : Koel Campus

Area/Locality/Sector : Patia Landmark : KIMS Hospital

Village : Patia Gram Panchayat : Bhubaneswar

Block/Tehsil : Bhubaneswar State : ODISHA

District : KHORDHA Pin Code : 751024

Mobile Number : 9937220265 Landline Number With STD Code : 6742725182

Email ID dakims@kims.ac.in

Post Office : KIIT Police Station : INFOCITY

Nearest Railway Station : Bhubaneswar Nearest Airport : BHUBANESWAR

Name of Head of Institution : BISWARANJAN BEHERA Pharmacy Council No : BH-P-23-6429

House No./Apt.No. : 1 Street/Road/Lane : KIIT

Area/Locality/Sector : KIIT SCHOOL OF PHARMACY Landmark : KIIT

Village : PATIA Gram Panchayat : BHUBANESWAR

Block/Tehsil : BHUBANESWAR State : ODISHA

District : SUNDARGARH Pin Code : 769015

Mobile Number : 9437158897 Landline Number With STD Code : 6742725113

Email ID prof.brbehera@gmail.com

Post Office : KIIT SUB POST OFFICE Police Station : INFOCITY POLICE STATION

Nearest Railway Station : BHUBANESWAR Nearest Airport : BHUBANESWAR

Other Institution in Same Campus

Sr.No. Institution Name College Running Since

1 Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences 01-06-2007

2 Kal;inga Institute of Dental Sciences 01-06-2007

3 Kalinga Institute of Nursing Sciences 02-06-2008

4 Kalinga Institute of Allied Medical Sciences 01-01-2020

5 Kalinga Institute of Physiotherapy 22-01-2024



Institution Approval Status

Sr.
No. Course Approval For

Approval

Course conduct Approval u/s 12 in the Ist instance Extension upto u/s 12

Year A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
A/S

Intake A.Admitted S.Intake A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
From To

1 B.Pharm conduct 2026-
2027 60 60 60 - - - - - - - - -

2 D.Pharm approval - - - - 2023-
2024

2025-
2026 60 41 60 - - - -

Last Inspection Report View Document

Previous Approval Letter View Document

Previous Year Approval Charges

Sr.No. Course Affiliation Fee Paid

1 B.Pharm 2025-2026

2 D.Pharm 2025-2026

Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval

Latest/Previous Year PCI Receipt Of Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval: View Document

Sanctioned Intake

Sr.No. Name of the Course Sanctioned Intake Actual no. of Admissions

1 B.Pharm 60 60

2 D.Pharm 60 42

Examining Authority

Sr.No. Course Examining Authority Email Phone Number

1 B.Pharm KIIT Deemed to be University, Bhubaneswar-753024, Odisha kiit@kiit.ac.in 6742741389

2 D.Pharm KIIT Deemed to be University, Bhubaneswar-753024, Odisha kiit@kiit.ac.in 6742741389

Accreditation Information

Accreditation From : - Accreditation Upto : -

Grade : - Accreditation Certificate : View Document

NIRF Ranking : - Upload Ranking Certificates: View Document

Accreditation Certificate NBA

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body NBA Document

No data found.

Any Other Accreditation

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body Document

No data found.

Statutory Document

Sr.
No. Document Name Document

1 In case University’s statues does not empower the university to start pharmacy course, then University’s resolution of Governors / Board of Management/ Syndicate /
Governing Council / Authority of the University to start pharmacy programmes be submitted in the prescribed format is enclosed as Annexure-I

View
Document

2 The MHRD Notification declaring it as deemed to be University is issued View
Document

3 Relevant portion of Act / Gazette Notification empowering the University to start pharmacy programme, hold examination and confer diploma, degree. View
Document

4 Duly filled in prescribed format for approval of the University as Examining Authority u/s 12(2) of the Pharmacy Act, 1948 in a prescribed format. The prescribed format is
enclosed as Annexure-III

View
Document



5 Certificate of the Registrar of the University to the effect that University is willing to conduct the pharmacy examination in the prescribed format. The prescribed format is
enclosed as Annexure-II

View
Document

Infrastructure Details

Independent Building : YES Remarks : OWN BUILDING

Separate Campus : NO Remarks : DIFFERENT INSTITUTIONAL BIULDING IN
SAME CAMPUS

Wing of another college: NO Remarks : INDEPENDENT COLLEGE

Land Type : Urban Status: YES

Availability of land : 6.883acre Remarks : Yes

Survey No. - Extent of Land -

Land Details to be in name of Trust and Society : own Upload Land Details: View Document

Sale Deed Remarks: Available Sale Deed: View Document

Approved Building Plan Remarks: BDA Approved Building Plan: View Document

Longitude: 20.353745 Latitude: 85.815491

Instructional area: 51438 sqm Upload instructional area: View Document

Administrative area: 600SFT Upload Administrative area: View Document

Amenities area: 1.25acre Upload amenities area: View Document

Circulation area: 4000SFT Upload Circulation area: View Document

Total Builtup area of the Institution in Sqmts: 51438 sqm Total Floor of Institution: 4

Land Area as per norms: YES Enclose Certified copy of Land Use Certificate: View Document

Upload Certificate of single piece of land: View
Document Upload latest revenue paid receipt : View Document

Multi Institutional Campus Status: YES Remarks: -

Allocated land no.: 474/1607 Enclose copy of allocated land: View Document

Is Institutes building complete and ownership of building and
land is with Institution: -

Enclose Building Completion Certificate: View
Document

Enclose Approved Building Map by local govt. authority having
land number in map: View Document

Enclose building insurance certificate : NA Enclose Building Fire Safety Certificate : View Document

Enclose CA certified copy of building costruction : NA If No, Enclose certificate/declaration : NA

Is previously any institution was running on the same
building/land: NO If yes, enclose closure certificate from the concern authority: NA

If yes, enclose copy: NA

Any other courses running in the same building: NO Remarks: -

If yes, name of courses: - If No, Enclose declaration: NA

Institution Photo: View
Document

Physical Infrastructure

Own Building YES Rented Building NO

Number of Class Rooms 6 Number of Lab 12

Museum YES Machine Room YES

Preparation Room YES Store Room YES

Library YES Principal Room YES

Staff Room YES Smart Class Room YES

CCTV Surveillance YES Biometric Device -

Institution Class Room

Sr.No. Course Name Room Name Required Area Available Area Unit Latitude Longitude Inside Room Image Outside Room Image QR Code

1 D.Pharm LT-3 75 175 Sqmts each for 60 intake 20.353375 8551557 View Document View Document



2 D.Pharm Class Room-2 75 75 Sqmts each for 60 intake 20.353717 85.814966 View Document View Document

3 B.Pharm LT-1 75 175 Sqmts 20.353369 85.815513 View Document View Document

4 B.Pharm LT- 2 75 175 Sqmts 20.342429 85.842587 View Document View Document

5 B.Pharm Class Room-1 75 75 Sqmts 20.353656 85.814952 View Document View Document

6 B.Pharm CLASS ROOM 3 75 75 Sqmts 20.35362 85.81499 View Document View Document

Institution Lab Registration

Sr.No. Course
Name Lab Name Semester Department Name Required

Area(sqmts)
Available
Area(sqmts)

Inside Lab
Image

Outside Lab
Image QR Code

1 D.Pharm Social Pharmacy 1 Dept of Pharmacy Practice 75 200 View
Document View Document

2 B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry -1 1 Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 75 225 View

Document View Document

3 D.Pharm Chemistry & Biochemistry 2 Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 75 225 View

Document View Document

4 B.Pharm PHARMACOGNOSY-I 5 Dept of Pharmacognosy 75 75 View
Document View Document

5 B.Pharm Pharmacognosy 4 Dept of Pharmacognosy 75 225 View
Document View Document

6 B.Pharm Analysis Laboratory 3 Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 75 225 View

Document View Document

7 B.Pharm Anatomy Lab 2 Dept of Pharmacology 75 225 View
Document View Document

8 D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 1 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 150 View
Document View Document

9 B.Pharm Pharmacology Laboratory 1 Dept of Pharmacology 75 225 View
Document View Document

10 B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-1 1 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 225 View
Document View Document

11 D.Pharm Physiology & Pathophysiology
Laboratory 1 Dept of Pharmacology 75 100 View

Document View Document



12 B.Pharm Pharmaceutics - 2
(Pharmacokinetics) 2 Dept of Pharmaceutics 75 225 View

Document View Document

Institution Common Facilities

Sr.No Common Facility Name Latitude Longitude Required
Area

Available
Area Unit Common Facility

Image QR Code

1 Central Instrumentation Room (Essential) 20.352693 85.814402 80 80 Sq.mt View Document

2 Area of the Machine Room (Essential) 20.352881 85.815917 100 100 Sq.mts View Document

3 Museum (Essential) 20.352642 85.815782 50 50 Sq.mts View Document

4 First aid room (Essential) 20.351499 85.813161 10 2500 Sq.mts View Document

5 Herbal Garden (Essential) 20.355521 85.822521 0 1600 sqmt View Document

6 Preparation Room for each lab (One room can be shared by two labs, if it is in
between two labs) (Essential) 20.352817 85.815882 10 60 Sq.mt View Document

7 Store Room - II (For Inflammable chemicals) 20.352751 85.815826 1 20 Sq mts View Document

8 Seminar hall (Essential) 20.353866 85.814967 100 100 sqmt View Document

9 Store Room - I (Essential) 20.353223 85.815351 1 100 Sq mts View Document

10 Gir's Hostel (Desirable) 20.352816 85.815661 9 900 Sq.mt View Document

11 Animal house (for PG Program only) 20352976 85.81562 80 200 Sq.mts View Document

12 Boy's Common Room (Essential) 20.353234 85.815597 60 80 Sq.mts View Document

13 Drinking Water facility - Water Cooler (Essential). 20.353509 85.814833 0 5 ---- View Document

14 Girl's Common Room (Essential) 20.353616 85.81501 60 50 Sq.mts View Document

15 Boy's Hostel (Desirable) 20.351619 85.816013 9 1200 Sq.mt View Document



16 Toilet Blocks for Boys (Desirable) 20.353304 85.815625 0 20 Sq.mt View Document

17 Auditorium (Essential) 20.352766 85.815766 300 500 sqmt View Document

18 Power Backup Provision (Desirable) 20.352752 85.81513 0 0 ---- View Document

Institution Computer Lab Details

Sr.No. Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Bill Image Image with Geotag QR Code

1 Multi Media Projector 1 View Document View Document

2 Computer Room for B.Pharm Course 20.353524 85.815332 1 1 View Document View Document

3 Printers 1 View Document View Document

4 Computer (Latest Configuration) 1 View Document View Document

Institution Amenity Detail

Sr.No. Amenities Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Upload Image with Geotag QR Code

1 Medical Facility (First Aid) Essential 20.351499 85.813161 0 2500 ----- View Document

2 Parking Area for staff and students (Essential) 20.352736 85.815746 0 100000 Sq mts View Document

3 Faculty Room (Essential) 20.353624 85.814675 1 200 Sq mts View Document

4 Transport Facilities for students (Desirable) 20.353732 85.815124 0 2 sqmt View Document

5 Bank Extension Counter (Desirable) 20.352923 85.811873 0 1000 sqmt View Document

6 Office (Essential) 20.353655 85.815026 0 100 sq mts View Document

7 Guest House (Desirable) 20.355589 86.822869 80 5000 Sq. mts View Document

8 Canteen (Essential) 20.353832 85.814475 100 200 Sq. mts View Document

Laboratory



Gas Supply : Yes Water Supply: Yes

Electricity Supply: Yes Is social pharmacy laboratories maintained as per new regulations: -

Latest Electricity Bill: View Document Latest Water Bill: View Document

Latest Gas Bill: View Document

Curriculum

Enclose Previous Year Academic Calendar: View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacist Day Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacy Week Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is National Educational Pharmacy Week YES Image with Geotag View Document

Enclose Previous Year Time Table For All Courses: View Document

Sr.No. Course Course
Intake

Student Staff
Ratio(Theory)

Student Staff
Ratio(Practical)

Examination
Scheme

Date of
Commencement

Date of
Completion

Total No of
Working Days Vacation Vacation

Days

1 B.Pharm 60 1:60 1:30 Semester 11-11-2024 02-04-2025 108 Summer 22

2 D.Pharm 60 1:60 1:30 Semester 11-11-2024 10-09-2025 210 Summer 22

Sr.No. Course Total Student Appeared Total Student Passed Total Student Failed

1 B.Pharm 57 49 8

2 D.Pharm 25 25 0

Class Conducted

Sr.No. Course Semester Subject Prescribed No. of
Hours (Theory)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Theory)

Prescribed No. of
Hours (Practical)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Practical)

Prescribed No. of
Hours (Tutorial)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Tutorial)

1 B.Pharm 1 Communication Skills 30 31 30 30 0 0

2 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutics-I 45 46 60 60 15 15

3 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical inorganic
chemistry 45 46 60 52 15 15

4 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Biology 30 31 30 30 15 15

5 B.Pharm 1 Human Anatomy & Physiology 45 49 60 60 15 15

6 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 45 48 60 52 15 15

7 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Mathematics 30 31 0 0 0 0

8 B.Pharm 2 Environmental sciences 45 40 0 0 0 0

9 B.Pharm 2 Biochemistry 45 49 60 52 15 11

10 B.Pharm 2 Computer Applications in
Pharmacy 45 32 30 30 0 0

11 B.Pharm 2 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - I 45 48 60 13 15 14

12 B.Pharm 2 Human Anatomy and
Physiology - II 45 45 60 52 15 15

13 B.Pharm 2 Pathophysiology 45 44 0 0 15 14

14 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical microbiology 45 0 60 0 15 0

15 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry II 45 0 60 0 15 0

16 B.Pharm 3 Physical Pharmaceutics I 45 0 60 0 15 0

17 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical Engineering 45 0 60 0 15 0

18 B.Pharm 4 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - III 45 0 0 0 15 0

19 B.Pharm 4 Pharmacology - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

20 B.Pharm 4 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 45 0 60 0 15 0

21 B.Pharm 4 Medicinal Chemistry - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

22 B.Pharm 4 Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

23 B.Pharm 5 Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - II 45 0 60 0 15 0

24 B.Pharm 5 Medicinal Chemistry - II 45 0 0 0 15 0



25 B.Pharm 5 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 45 0 0 0 15 0

26 B.Pharm 5 Industrial Pharmacy - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

27 B.Pharm 5 Pharmacology - II 45 0 60 0 15 0

28 B.Pharm 6 Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 45 0 0 0 15 0

29 B.Pharm 6 Herbal Drug Technology 45 0 60 0 15 0

30 B.Pharm 6 Medicinal Chemistry - III 45 0 60 0 15 0

31 B.Pharm 6 Pharmacology - III 45 0 60 0 15 0

32 B.Pharm 6 Biopharmaceutics and
Pharmacokinetics 45 0 0 0 15 0

33 B.Pharm 6 Quality Assurance 45 0 0 0 15 0

34 B.Pharm 7 Novel Drug Delivery System 45 0 0 0 15 0

35 B.Pharm 7 Pharmacy Practice 45 0 0 0 15 0

36 B.Pharm 7 Practice School 0 0 150 0 0 0

37 B.Pharm 7 Instrumental Methods of
Analysis 45 0 60 0 15 0

38 B.Pharm 7 Industrial Pharmacy - II 45 0 0 0 15 0

39 B.Pharm 8 Quality Control and
Standardization of Herbals 45 0 0 0 0 0

40 B.Pharm 8 Social and Preventive
Pharmacy 45 0 0 0 0 0

41 B.Pharm 8 Dietary Supplements and
Nutraceuticals 45 0 0 0 15 0

42 B.Pharm 8 Computer Aided Drug Design 45 0 0 0 15 0

43 B.Pharm 8 Advanced Instrumentation
Techniques 45 0 0 0 0 0

44 B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical Regulatory
Science 45 0 0 0 15 0

45 B.Pharm 8 Pharmacovigilance 45 0 0 0 0 0

46 B.Pharm 8 Cell and Molecular Biology 45 0 0 0 0 0

47 B.Pharm 8 Experimental Pharmacology 45 0 0 0 0 0

48 B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical Marketing 45 0 0 0 0 0

49 B.Pharm 8 Cosmetic Science 45 0 0 0 0 0

50 B.Pharm 8 Biostatistics and Research
Methodology 45 0 0 0 0 0

51 D.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutics 75 75 75 75 25 25

52 D.Pharm 1 Human Anatomy & Physiology 75 78 75 75 25 25

53 D.Pharm 1 Pharmacognosy 75 76 75 75 25 25

54 D.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical Chemistry 75 79 75 81 25 25

55 D.Pharm 1 Social Pharmacy 75 76 75 75 25 25

56 D.Pharm 2 Pharmacy Law & Ethics 75 0 0 0 25 0

57 D.Pharm 2 Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy 75 0 25 0 25 0

58 D.Pharm 2 Pharmacotherapeutics 75 0 25 0 25 0

59 D.Pharm 2 Community Pharmacy &
Management 75 0 75 0 25 0

60 D.Pharm 2 Biochemistry & Clinical
Pathology 75 0 50 0 25 0

61 D.Pharm 2 Pharmacology 75 0 50 0 25 0

Faculty

Sr.
No.

Profile
Photo Faculty Centralised

Council No

State
Council
No.

Qualification Designation Department Overall
Exp. Email/Mobile Date Of

Joining

1 Gyanada Sankar
Dash

BH-P-23-
38683 12573 M-pharm,Ph.D. Associate 17.9

year(s)
dashgyana09@gmail.com/
9937178954

02-01-
2024

2 BISWARANJAN
BEHERA

BH-P-23-
6429 7351 M.PHARM, PH.D Head of

Institute
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

27.9
year(s)

prof.brbehera@gmail.com/
9437158897

04-11-
2024



3 Prafulla Kumar
Mahapatra

BH-P-23-
19391 3200 M.Pharm. Professor 35.0

year(s)
pkmscb@yahoo.com/
9238411331

27-05-
2022

4 Arun Panda BH-P-24-
2040290682 3206 Ph.D. Professor 39.0

year(s)
apanda55@gmail.com/
9439596644

21-11-
2022

5 Subodh Kumar Nayak BH-P-25-
38506 3199 M.PHARM Professor Dept of

Pharmacognosy
0.0
year(s)

subodhnayak20@gmail.com/
7377941001

15-01-
2025

6 UNA
LAKSHMINARAYAN

BH-P-25-
12755 3435 M.PHARM, Ph.D Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

40.0
year(s)

unalakshmi.narayan@kims.ac.in/
8249597701

10-01-
2024

7 B Bhabani Shankar
Nayak

BH-P-23-
34249 16722 M.Pharm, Ph.D. Professor 18.7

year(s)
bs.nayak2009@gmail.com/
9938860284

04-01-
2024

8 Pritipadma Panda BH-P-24-
0578266237 23344 PhD in Pharmaceutical

Sciences
Associate
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

8.8
year(s)

pritipadmapanda21@gmail.com/
9439894115

03-04-
2024

9 Dhirodatta Senapati BH-P-25-
40331 21545

M.
Pharm(Pharmacology),
PhD

Associate
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacology

6.0
year(s)

dhirusenapati63@gmail.com/
9437574462

05-03-
2024

10 IPSITA KAR BH-P-25-
13807 35884 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

4.0
year(s)

ipsitakar60@gmail.com/
9583853726

16-01-
2024

11 PRITI MURMU BH-P-25-
11045 39973 PHARM D Assistant

Professor
Dept of Pharmacy
Practice

2.0
year(s)

pritiicepiece@gmail.com/
9337803611

01-01-
2025

12 SMRUTI RANJAN
PATRA

BH-P-25-
121727 36063 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Technology

1.0
year(s)

srpatra4000@gmail.com/
7008501447

27-10-
2025

13 AMBIKA MOHANTY BH-P-25-
15757 23432 M.PHARM

PHARMACOLOGY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacology

2.2
year(s)

ambika.mohanty8@gmail.com/
8249497805

21-11-
2022

14 SHASHI BHUSAN
RATH

BH-P-23-
30190 36979 MASTER OF

PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

2.0
year(s)

shashibhusan.rath@kims.ac.in/
9776159653

22-11-
2022

15 DIBYAJYOTI PANDA BH-P-23-
25530 30916 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

4.8
year(s)

pandadibya46@gmail.com/
9437367128

27-10-
2025

16 JASMA JENA BH-P-25-
82501 53812 MPHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

4.0
year(s)

jasma.jenafsp@ksp.kiit.ac.in/
8197737702

03-05-
2025

17 RAKESH KUMAR
PANI

BH-P-25-
10330 34880 M PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

2.0
year(s)

rakeshpani96@gmail.com/
8908682952

16-01-
2024

18 PRASANTI PATHI BH-P-23-
12921 32127 M.Pharm Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

4.3
year(s)

miliprasantipathi1998@gmail.com/
9556510182

21-10-
2025

19 DASARATHI SAHU BH-P-24-
1833885330 3242 B.Pharm, M. Pharm Assistant

Professor
33.0
year(s)

dasarathisahu6@gmail.com/
9861010033

11-01-
2024

20 SUNITA MOHANTA BH-P-25-
116146 27572 M.Pharm Assistant

Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Analysis

4.0
year(s)

sunita.mohanta@kims.ac.in/
6370246504

22-10-
2025

21 NITIN NANDAN
SAHOO

BH-P-23-
30186 34885 MASTER OF

PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

4.0
year(s)

nitinnandan.sahoo@kims.ac.in/
7978581062

22-11-
2022

22 SONALI MISHRA BH-P-24-
2132609864 33748 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

4.5
year(s)

mishrasonali751@gmail.com/
7978429051

29-10-
2025

23 Itishree Aradhana
Mohanty

BH-P-24-
0298575946 30818 MASTER OF

PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacology

5.8
year(s)

aradhana23mohanty@gmail.com/
9078110583

21-10-
2025

24 BRAJA SUNDAR
PARIDA

BH-P-25-
118006 24587 M.Pharm Assistant

Professor
Dept of Pharmacy
Practice

1.0
year(s)

brajasundarparida@gmail.com/
9438454246

28-10-
2025

25 BISWOJIT PRUSTY BH-P-25-
120338 28900 B.Pharm Lecturer

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1.0
year(s)

biswojitprusty99@gmail.com/
9778083104

24-10-
2025

26 RASHMIRANJAN
BEURA

BH-P-25-
13014 34868 M. PHARMA

PHARMACOLOGY Lecturer Dept of
Pharmacology

2.2
year(s)

rashmiranjanbeura15@gmail.com/
9437222839

22-11-
2022

27 SUBHASISH
MOHAPATRA

BH-P-23-
5314257 34900 M.PHARM Lecturer 3.0

year(s)
subhasish.mohapatra1998@gmail.com/
8847885707

19-01-
2024

28 NISITH RANJAN
ADHIKARI

BH-P-23-
39594 21211 M PHARM Lecturer 1.0

year(s)
nisithranjan123@gmail.com/
8598045296

19-11-
2022

29 UDAYA KIRAN
SAHOO

BH-P-25-
115240 49663 M.PHARM

PHARMACEUTICS Lecturer Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.0
year(s)

kiransahoo01@gmail.com/
7008534319

21-10-
2025



30 PARAMESWAR GIRI BH-P-25-
120484 7154 B.Pharm Lecturer Dept of

Pharmacognosy
1.0
year(s)

parameswar.giri@kims.ac.in/
9439339960

23-10-
2025

31 SONALIN ROUT BH-P-25-
12486 29843 M.PHARM Lecturer Dept of

Pharmacology
4.0
year(s)

sonalinscb@gmail.com/
8908906425

22-11-
2022

32 Soubhagya Manjari
Chhatoi

BH-P-25-
120990 22665 B.Pharm Lecturer Dept of

Pharmaceutics
1.0
year(s)

s.m.chhatoi9776@gmail.com/
9348869998

24-10-
2025

33
SUSHREE
SOUMYASHREE
BEHURIA

BH-P-25-
122137 27624 M.Pharma Lecturer Dept of

Pharmaceutics
1.0
year(s)

somiyashreebehuria@gmail.com/
7749023247

27-10-
2025

34 SANGRAM KESHARI
DAS

BH-P-25-
115754 35163 B.Pharm Lecturer Dept of Pharmacy

Practice
4.0
year(s)

sangramkesharidas1997@gmail.com/
9937790562

22-10-
2025

35 MONALISHA BISWAL BH-P-25-
122333 31669 M.PHARM Lecturer Dept of

Pharmaceutics
1.0
year(s)

monalishabiswal@gmail.com/
7978483125

27-10-
2025

36 TUSHARKANTA DAS BH-P-25-
122490 34888 M.PHARM Lecturer Dept of

Pharmacognosy
1.0
year(s)

tusharkanta2021@gmail.com/
8249291540

27-10-
2025

After SIF Faculty

Sr.
No.

Profile
Photo Faculty Centralised

Council No

State
Council
No.

Qualification Designation Department Overall
Exp. Email/Mobile Date Of

Joining

1 Baijayantimala
Swain

BH-P-23-
14758 28700 PHD IN PHARMACEUTICAL

MEDICINAL CHEMISTRY
Associate
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

5.0
year(s)

baijayantimala87@gmail.com/
9437227825

19-11-
2025

Non-teaching-staff

Sr. No. Name of the Staff Qualification Mobile Number Designation Date Of Joining

1 Laxmikanta Patra D.Pharm. 7809186726 Store keeper 01-06-2022

2 Ashabari Dhal GRADUATION WITH GRAPHIC DESINER 6370936627 Designer 01-06-2022

3 Saswat Sahoo D.Pharm. 7978498951 Laboratory Technician 01-06-2022

4 JHILIBALA NAYAK 10 TH 8763958818 Cleaning personnel 01-06-2022

5 Manoj Kumar Dash D.Pharm. 7894889144 Laboratory Technician 01-06-2022

6 Abhiram Moharana B.Pharm. 9583485824 Laboratory Technician 01-06-2022

7 Biswajit Prakash Singh GRADUATION WITH PGDCA 9861188807 Office Staff II 01-06-2022

8 PRITIBASU LENKA GRADUATION PGDCA 9338664142 Accountant 01-06-2022

9 Balaram Mishra SSLC 9178997240 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-06-2022

10 Ramesh Nayak SSLC 8984301074 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-06-2022

11 BINODINI SAHOO 10TH 9937994073 Cleaning personnel 01-06-2022

12 Dipti Ranjan Bhuyan GRADUATION WITH BMLT 9778458332 Laboratory Technician 01-06-2022

13 Akankshya Patra D.Pharm. 7978584180 Laboratory Technician 01-06-2022

14 Monmoy Das D.Pharm. 9437956664 Laboratory Technician 01-06-2022

15 Hemanta Kumar Panda B.Lib. 9861124441 New Designation 01-06-2022

16 Biswajit Prakash Singh GRADUATION PGDCA 9861188807 Computer Data Operator 01-06-2022

17 Sunil Kumar Bhoi SSLC 9668082735 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-06-2022

18 Siba Charan Bhoi SSLC 7854811972 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-06-2022

19 SANDEEP SAHOO GRADUATION & COMPUTER COURSE 9090922091 01-06-2022

20 Pratyasha Biswal D.Pharm. 8594831194 Laboratory Technician 01-06-2022

21 Sri Krishna Ray GRADUATION PGDCA 9556766355 Computer Data Operator 01-06-2022

22 Saubhagya Kumar Mishra GRADUATION 9778312603 Office Superintendent 01-06-2022

23 Pradip Kumar Sahoo SSLC 9861650442 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-06-2022

24 Dibyadatta Rout D.Pharm. 7381310562 Laboratory Technician 01-06-2022

25 Bijaya Survi D.Pharm. 7978975959 Laboratory Technician 01-06-2022

26 SEPHALI PANDA 10TH 7751958570 Cleaning personnel 01-06-2022

27 Bishnu Charan Naik SSLC 8280118060 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-06-2022

28 RAJA MOHANTY +2ARTS 9692577183 Gardener 01-06-2022

29 Susanta Kumar Sethi SSLC 9938370903 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-06-2022



30 Maheswar Lenka SSLC 9658550488 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-06-2022

31 Ajay Mohapatra GRADUATION 9861451802 Manager 01-06-2022

32 Snigdha Tripathy B.Pharm. 8480702136 Laboratory Technician 01-06-2022

33 Jitendra Kumar Sahoo SSLC 8018853799 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-06-2022

34 BISWAS MAHARANA GRADUATION PGDCA 9853741736 Computer Data Operator 01-06-2022

35 ARUN PATRA GRADUATION 7205331801 Peon 01-06-2022

36 Archana Das MBA 9114306840 Business Development Manager 01-06-2022

37 Sri Krishna Ray GRADUATION WITH PGDCA 9556766355 Office Staff I 01-06-2022

38 Rakesh Tarai SSLC 7992996519 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-06-2022

39 ASHOK SATAPATHY 10TH 9439912765 Peon 01-06-2022

40 Basanta Kumar Sahoo D.Pharm. 9776273561 Laboratory Technician 01-06-2022

Faculty Workload

Sr.
No. Faculty Name Course Subject

Theory (Number of
Hours per week
including tutorials)

Practical (Number
of Hours per
week)

Year Remarks

1 IPSITA KAR D.Pharm Pharmacy Law & Ethics 1 0 01-02-
2001 theory 1hours

2 SONALIN ROUT B.Pharm Human Anatomy and
Physiology - II 0 4 01-02-

2001 practical 1

3 UNA
LAKSHMINARAYAN B.Pharm Biochemistry 2 4 01-02-

2001 TOTAL-6HR

4 Dhirodatta Senapati D.Pharm Pharmacology 1 0 01-02-
2001 Course on going

5 PRITI MURMU D.Pharm Social Pharmacy 2 3 01-01-
2001 Social pharmacy theory -2hrs Social pharmacy practical -3hrs

6 Pritipadma Panda D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 1 0 01-01-
2001 theory-1 hour

7 Arun Panda D.Pharm Pharmacology 2 3 01-02-
2001 Theory- 2 hours Practical -3 hours

8 Prafulla Kumar
Mahapatra D.Pharm Social Pharmacy 1 3 01-01-

2001 Total 9 to 10 Classes per week

9 PRITI MURMU D.Pharm Pharmacology 1 0 01-02-
2001 Total - 1 hours

10 RASHMIRANJAN
BEURA D.Pharm Biochemistry & Clinical

Pathology 1 3 01-02-
2001 Total 8 hours

11 Arun Panda B.Pharm Human Anatomy &
Physiology 2 4 01-01-

2001 B. Pharm HAP Theory and practical class is going on

12 Arun Panda D.Pharm Human Anatomy &
Physiology 1 0 01-01-

2001 D. Pharm HAP Theory class is going on

13 NITIN NANDAN
SAHOO D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 1 0 01-01-

2001 TOTAL 1 CLASS

14 PRITI MURMU D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics 2 3 01-02-
2001 Theory-2hrs Practical-3hrs

15 JASMA JENA D.Pharm Hospital & Clinical
Pharmacy 0 3 01-02-

2001
Hospital and Clinical Pharmacy Pratical (ER20-25P):
03Hours/Per week

16 IPSITA KAR B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 0 4 01-01-
2001 Pratical-4hpurs

17 RAKESH KUMAR
PANI B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 0 4 01-03-

2001 PRACTICAL 4 HOURS

18 PRITI MURMU D.Pharm Human Anatomy &
Physiology 2 3 01-01-

2001 Theory-2hrs Practical-3hrs

19 UNA
LAKSHMINARAYAN D.Pharm Biochemistry & Clinical

Pathology 2 0 01-02-
2001 TOTAL 2HOURS

20 Gyanada Sankar Dash D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 1 0 01-01-
2001 D. Pharm first year

21 SONALIN ROUT D.Pharm Human Anatomy &
Physiology 2 3 01-01-

2001 TOTAL NO OF CLASS HAP THEORY 2

22 SUBHASISH
MOHAPATRA B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 1 4 01-01-

2001 One tutorial class and practical class are going on

23 DASARATHI SAHU B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic
chemistry 0 4 01-01-

2001 B. Pharm chemistry practical is going on

24 BISWARANJAN
BEHERA D.Pharm Pharmacognosy 1 0 01-01-

2001 ok



25 Pritipadma Panda D.Pharm Community Pharmacy &
Management 2 3 01-02-

2001 THEORY -2HOURS,PRACTICAL-3 HOURS

26 Dhirodatta Senapati B.Pharm Human Anatomy &
Physiology 4 4 01-01-

2001 Both theory and practical classes

27 IPSITA KAR B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics - II 0 4 01-04-
2001 PRACTICAL- 4HOURS

28 SONALIN ROUT B.Pharm Pharmacology - I 0 4 01-04-
2001 practical 1

29 Bhabani Shankar
Nayak B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 3 4 01-01-

2001 Course is going on

30 PRITI MURMU D.Pharm Social Pharmacy 2 3 01-01-
2001 Theory-2hrs Practical-3hrs

31 Gyanada Sankar Dash B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 1 0 01-01-
2001 B. Pharm 1st semester

32 Dhirodatta Senapati B.Pharm Human Anatomy &
Physiology 4 4 01-01-

2001 Course on going

33 Prafulla Kumar
Mahapatra B.Pharm Pathophysiology 1 0 01-02-

2001 Total 9 to 10 classes per week

34 NISITH RANJAN
ADHIKARI D.Pharm Social Pharmacy 3 3 01-01-

2001 Classes are going on

35 BISWARANJAN
BEHERA D.Pharm Hospital & Clinical

Pharmacy 2 0 01-02-
2001 ok

36 DASARATHI SAHU B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 0 4 01-01-
2001 B. Pharm ANALYSIS PRACTICAL is going on

37 Dhirodatta Senapati D.Pharm Pharmacology 1 0 01-02-
2001 total theory classes 1 hour

38 Pritipadma Panda D.Pharm Pharmacy Law & Ethics 0 0 01-02-
2001 THEORY-0HOURS

39 Bhabani Shankar
Nayak B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic

Chemistry - III 4 4 01-04-
2001 Course completed

40 DASARATHI SAHU D.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry 2 3 01-01-
2001 practical 1

41 Dhirodatta Senapati D.Pharm Human Anatomy &
Physiology 1 3 01-01-

2001 Course completed

42 IPSITA KAR D.Pharm Social Pharmacy 3 3 01-01-
2001 theory-3hours Practical- 3HOURS

43 JASMA JENA D.Pharm Pharmacognosy 2 3 01-01-
2001

Diploma First year Theory Pharmacognosy (20-13T) classes
02 Hours /Per Week Practical Pharmacognosy (20-13P):
03Hours/Per week

44 Bhabani Shankar
Nayak D.Pharm Biochemistry & Clinical

Pathology 1 0 01-02-
2001 Course completed

45 IPSITA KAR D.Pharm Hospital & Clinical
Pharmacy 1 3 01-02-

2001 Theory -1hour pratical-3hours

46 SONALIN ROUT D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics 1 3 01-02-
2001 TOTAL 1 THEORY

47 RAKESH KUMAR
PANI D.Pharm Social Pharmacy 0 3 01-01-

2001 PRACTICAL 3 HOURS

48 Bhabani Shankar
Nayak D.Pharm Biochemistry & Clinical

Pathology 1 0 01-02-
2001 D Pharm 2nd year class is going on

49 Pritipadma Panda B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic
chemistry 2 4 01-01-

2001 theory-2 hours practical- 4hours

50 Prafulla Kumar
Mahapatra D.Pharm Pharmacology 1 3 01-02-

2001 Total 9 to 10 hours per week

51 UNA
LAKSHMINARAYAN B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 3 4 01-01-

2001 total 7 hr

52 RASHMIRANJAN
BEURA B.Pharm Human Anatomy &

Physiology 0 4 01-01-
2001 Total 8 hours

53 Gyanada Sankar Dash B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 4 4 01-03-
2001 3 theory classes,1 tutorial class and 1 practical class

54 Bhabani Shankar
Nayak B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic

Chemistry II 4 4 01-03-
2001 B. Pharm third semester theory practical class is going on

55 Arun Panda B.Pharm Pathophysiology 2 4 01-02-
2001 Theory- 2 hours Pratical-4hours

56 SONALIN ROUT D.Pharm Pharmacognosy 0 3 01-01-
2001 3 hours practical

57 Prafulla Kumar
Mahapatra D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 1 0 01-01-

2001 Total 9 to 10 classes per week

58 DASARATHI SAHU D.Pharm Pharmacology 2 3 01-02-
2001 practical-1



59 SONALIN ROUT B.Pharm Pharmaceutical
microbiology 0 4 01-03-

2001 practical 1

60 Gyanada Sankar Dash D.Pharm Community Pharmacy &
Management 1 0 01-02-

2001 one theory

61 SHASHI BHUSAN
RATH D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 0 3 01-01-

2001 total 3 classes

62 AMBIKA MOHANTY B.Pharm Human Anatomy &
Physiology 0 3 01-01-

2001 PRACTICAL- 3HOURS

63 Gyanada Sankar Dash D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 2 3 01-01-
2001 2 theory classes and 1 practical

64 SONALIN ROUT B.Pharm Human Anatomy &
Physiology 0 4 01-01-

2001 practical 1

65 Gyanada Sankar Dash B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics - II 4 4 01-04-
2001 3 theory classes,1 tutorial class,1 practical class

66 PRITI MURMU D.Pharm Human Anatomy &
Physiology 1 0 01-01-

2001 Total -1 hours

67 Dhirodatta Senapati B.Pharm Human Anatomy and
Physiology - II 4 4 01-02-

2001 Course Completed

68 Dhirodatta Senapati B.Pharm Pharmaceutical
microbiology 4 4 01-03-

2001 Theory and practical

69 Gyanada Sankar Dash B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 1 0 01-01-
2001 One theory class

70 Bhabani Shankar
Nayak D.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry 1 0 01-01-

2001 Course completed

71 BISWARANJAN
BEHERA B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic

chemistry 2 0 01-01-
2001 ok

72 Arun Panda B.Pharm Pharmacology - I 3 4 01-04-
2001 Theory- 3hours Practical- 4hours

73 Gyanada Sankar Dash D.Pharm Pharmacognosy 1 3 01-01-
2001 D. Pharm first year

74 Dhirodatta Senapati B.Pharm Pathophysiology 1 0 01-02-
2001 Completed

75 Pritipadma Panda B.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Engineering 4 4 01-03-

2001 THEORY-4HOURS,PRACTICAL-4 HOURS

76 Subodh Kumar Nayak D.Pharm Pharmacy Law & Ethics 2 0 01-02-
2001 Total theory classes 2 hour

77 Bhabani Shankar
Nayak B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic

Chemistry - I 2 4 01-02-
2001 Course completed

78 Subodh Kumar Nayak D.Pharm Pharmacognosy 0 3 01-01-
2001 practical

Faculty Salary Details

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 AMBIKA MOHANTY BH-P-25-15757 Apr - Sep ₹477,525.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Arun Panda BH-P-24-2040290682 Apr - Sep ₹480,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Bhabani Shankar Nayak BH-P-23-34249 Apr - Sep ₹1,092,600.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 BHAGYASHREE PAITAL BH-P-25-12656 Apr - Sep ₹375,737.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year



1 BISWARANJAN BEHERA BH-P-23-6429 Apr - Sep ₹395,724.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 BISWOJIT PRUSTY BH-P-25-120338 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 BRAJA SUNDAR PARIDA BH-P-25-118006 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 DASARATHI SAHU BH-P-24-1833885330 Apr - Sep ₹270,968.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Dhirodatta Senapati BH-P-25-40331 Apr - Sep ₹1,260,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 DIBYAJYOTI PANDA BH-P-23-25530 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Gyanada Sankar Dash BH-P-23-38683 Apr - Sep ₹485,600.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 IPSITA KAR BH-P-25-13807 Apr - Sep ₹206,085.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Itishree Aradhana Mohanty BH-P-24-0298575946 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 JASMA JENA BH-P-25-82501 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 MONALISHA BISWAL BH-P-25-122333 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 NISITH RANJAN ADHIKARI BH-P-23-39594 Apr - Sep ₹453,500.00 ₹0.00



Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 NITIN NANDAN SAHOO BH-P-23-30186 Apr - Sep ₹246,550.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 PARAMESWAR GIRI BH-P-25-120484 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Prafulla Kumar Mahapatra BH-P-23-19391 Apr - Sep ₹961,730.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 PRASANTI PATHI BH-P-23-12921 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 PRITI MURMU BH-P-25-11045 Apr - Sep ₹135,484.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Pritipadma Panda BH-P-24-0578266237 Apr - Sep ₹954,667.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 RAKESH KUMAR PANI BH-P-25-10330 Apr - Sep ₹247,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 RASHMIRANJAN BEURA BH-P-25-13014 Apr - Sep ₹206,085.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 SANGRAM KESHARI DAS BH-P-25-115754 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 SHASHI BHUSAN RATH BH-P-23-30190 Apr - Sep ₹235,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 SMRUTI RANJAN PATRA BH-P-25-121727 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -



Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 SONALI MISHRA BH-P-24-2132609864 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 SONALIN ROUT BH-P-25-12486 Apr - Sep ₹364,790.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Soubhagya Manjari Chhatoi BH-P-25-120990 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 SUBHASISH MOHAPATRA BH-P-23-5314257 Apr - Sep ₹248,115.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Subodh Kumar Nayak BH-P-25-38506 Apr - Sep ₹64,516.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 SUNITA MOHANTA BH-P-25-116146 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 SUSHREE SOUMYASHREE
BEHURIA BH-P-25-122137 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 TUSHARKANTA DAS BH-P-25-122490 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 UDAYA KIRAN SAHOO BH-P-25-115240 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount (Rs) / Financial
Year

1 UNA LAKSHMINARAYAN BH-P-25-12755 Apr - Sep ₹1,014,194.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Lab Technician Detail

Sr.No. Pharmacy Council No Technician Name Qualification Mobile No Joining Date Designation Name

1 BH-P-25-48667 BIKASH KUMAR NATH 7853952224 01-08-2023 Laboratory Technician

2 BH-P-25-48814 BINOD NAYAK 7653033900 01-08-2023 Laboratory Technician

Income And Expenditure



Income

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Tution Fee ₹21,105,000.00

2 Grants Others ₹0.00

3 Library Fee ₹0.00

4 Others ₹3,900,000.00

5 Grants Govt ₹0.00

6 Union Fee ₹0.00

7 Sports Fee ₹0.00

Total ₹25,005,000.00

Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Equipment ₹1,574,642.00

2 Others ₹1,766,389.00

3 Building ₹0.00

Total ₹3,341,031.00

Revenue Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Deposit held by the College ₹0.00

2 Others ₹8,900,000.00

3 Misc.Expenditure ₹650,000.00

4 Chemicals ₹1,543,891.00

5 Apex Bodies Fee ₹472,000.00

6 Revenue Exp - Salary ₹9,925,971.00

7 Maintenance Exp - Others ₹0.00

8 Maintenance Exp - College ₹9,600,000.00

9 Annual maintenances ₹0.00

10 Stationary ₹53,731.00

Total ₹31,145,593.00

Upload Audited accounts of immediate Previous Year: View Document Upload Society/Trust/Company Constitution Details: View Document

Institution Pancard No.: AAATK3103C Upload Institution Pancard: View Document

GST Registration No.: 21AAATK3103C1ZN Upload GST Registration Certificate: NA

GSTR 3B: - Enclose Latest return’s copy: NA

Bank Account(s) Detail
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Bachelor Degree Equipment Details

Sr.
No. Course Equipment Department Equip Model No. Min

Required Qty(avl) Working(qty) Item
Cost DOP Bill QR Code

1 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Ampoule washing
machine Machine Room IKON-IK-517 01 1 1 23400

25-
01-
2024

View
Document

2 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Monsanto's hardness
tester Machine Room IKON IK-511 02 1 1 5040

25-
01-
2024

View
Document

3 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Sieve shaker with sieve
set Machine Room IKON-IK-187 01 1 1 28800

18-
01-
2024

View
Document



4 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Liquid Filling Machine Machine Room 84223000 01 1 1 115000

11-
10-
2025

View
Document

5 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Bottle Sealing Machine Machine Room 84223000 01 1 1 110000

11-
10-
2025

View
Document

6 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Ampoule filling and
sealing machine (Jet
Burner)

Machine Room 84223000 01 1 1 240000
11-
10-
2025

View
Document

7 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Pfizer type hardness
tester Machine Room INCO 02 1 1 7000

22-
10-
2025

View
Document

8 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Capsule filling machine Machine Room 84223000 01 1 1 70000

11-
10-
2025

View
Document

9 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Clarity test apparatus Machine Room IKON-IK-523A 01 1 1 25200

25-
01-
2024

View
Document

10 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Collapsible tube - Filling
and Sealing Machine Room IKON 01 1 1 25200

25-
01-
2024

View
Document

11 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Ointment filling machine Machine Room IK516 01 1 1 16000

22-
10-
2025

View
Document

12 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Friability test apparatus
(Digital Single/Double
unit)

Machine Room IKON IK-507 01 1 1 17550
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

13 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Automated Single Station
Tablet punching machine Machine Room IKON-IK-509 1 1 1 211500

25-
01-
2024

View
Document

14 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Digital pH meter

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of
Clinical Pathology,
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

CL-180 01 1 1 14655.6
16-
01-
2024

View
Document

15 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Distillation unit

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics, Dept
of Physiology, Dept
of Clinical Pathology,
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

CAT#DDU1500 01 1 1 77830
10-
10-
2025

View
Document

16 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Hot air oven

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics, Dept
of Physiology, Dept
of Clinical Pathology,
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

YORCO: YSI-431D 01 1 1 43415
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

17 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Vacuum pump Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics, Dept
of Physiology, Dept

21205500 01 1 1 16107 21-
10-
2025

View
Document



of Clinical Pathology,
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

18 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Autoclave

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

IKON - IK-102 01 1 1 65250
18-
01-
2024

View
Document

19 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stop watch

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics, Dept
of Physiology, Dept
of Pharmacology

1100003934 20 4 4 880
12-
03-
2025

View
Document

20 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Microscopes

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics, Dept
of Physiology, Dept
of Pharmacology

MLX-B Plus SPLED 20 20 20 28000
02-
06-
2025

View
Document

21 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Micropipettes (Single and
multi channeled)

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

F100-031130, 030050 02 2 2 9392
17-
10-
2025

View
Document

22 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Eye piece micrometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

ERMA 10 10 10 540
17-
10-
2025

View
Document

23 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Pulse Oximeter

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

1800000519 05 5 5 8000
10-
03-
2025

View
Document

24 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Clavengers apparatus

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

CAT#3450029 10 10 10 10485
10-
10-
2025

View
Document

25 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Glucometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

90189099 10 10 10 0
04-
08-
2025

View
Document

26 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Permanent slide set of
plants and charts for
Pharmacognosy Lab

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

Jlab/Jainco Adequate
number 20 20 1000

25-
01-
2024

View
Document

27 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Water bath

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

RWB-6 20 11 11 30000
22-
10-
2025

View
Document

28 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Folin-Wu tubes

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

CAT#7840009 60 20 20 341
10-
10-
2025

View
Document

29 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Convulsiometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

CEMA-6 01 1 1 17700
16-
01-
2024

View
Document

30 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Mercury Thermometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

OMSON 10 10 10 2500
01-
09-
2025

View
Document

31 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Myographic Lever

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

INCO 01 1 1 428
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

32 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Camera Lucida

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

Mirror type 10 5 5 4838
16-
01-
2024

View
Document



33 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm TLC chamber and sprayer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

CAT#1175/11 10 3 3 4930
10-
10-
2025

View
Document

34 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Levers, cannulae

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

INCO 20 20 20 10500
22-
10-
2025

View
Document

35 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Muscle electrodes

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

INCO make 01 1 1 3800
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

36 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Perspex bath assembly
(single unit)

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

INCO 02 5 5 15000
22-
10-
2025

View
Document

37 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Centrifuge

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

REMI R$C 01 1 1 25200
17-
01-
2024

View
Document

38 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Zone reader

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

CL-702 01 2 2 33069.5
16-
01-
2024

View
Document

39 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Heating mantle

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

CAT#GMC500, CAT#GMC010,
CAT#HMC020 02 9 9 10700

10-
10-
2025

View
Document

40 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Rotarod

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

IKON-IK-544 01 1 1 19350
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

41 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Various types of PPE Kits,

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

30065000 Adequate
number 3 3 2630

30-
10-
2025

View
Document

42 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Colony counter

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

IKON-IK-201 01 1 1 8460
18-
01-
2024

View
Document

43 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Water Testing Kit

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

371 Adequate
number 1 1 96600

22-
10-
2025

View
Document

44 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stethoscopes

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

ELCO 10 10 10 4130
16-
01-
2024

View
Document

45 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Menstrual hygiene
products

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

33049990 adequate
number 1 1 188

30-
10-
2025

View
Document

46 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sterility testing unit

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

INCO 01 1 1 37000
22-
10-
2025

View
Document

47 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Permanent slide of
different microbes

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

Jlab/Jainco Adequate
number 10 10 1000

25-
01-
2024

View
Document

48 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Pole Climbing apparatus

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

IKON-IK-532 01 1 1 28800
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

49 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Digital Balance (10 mg
Sensitivity)

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

CY-123/ACZET 01 1 1 6800
17-
01-
2024

View
Document

50 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Charts /displays/ AVs on
tobacco control, glycemic
index of foods, nutrition,
reproductive health

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

168 Adequate
number 57 57 31635

08-
08-
2025

View
Document



51 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Actophotometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

INCO 01 1 1 12350
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

52 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Lucas Moist Chamber

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

MB14-SEZET 01 1 1 19100
22-
10-
2025

View
Document

53 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Soxhlet apparatus

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

3840024 10 1 1 16380
01-
09-
2025

View
Document

54 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sherrington Drum

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

IKON-IK-547 02 1 1 12600
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

55 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Aerators

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

Glass 02 1 1 47.2
16-
01-
2024

View
Document

56 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Licensed Software
packages for
Physiological &
Pharmacological
experiment

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

1459 01 1 1 29547
18-
11-
2022

View
Document

57 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Analgesiometer (Eddy's
hot plate and radiant heat
methods)

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

IKON IK-535 01 1 1 16200
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

58 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Hypodermic syringes and
needles of size 15,24,26G

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

110002536 10 475 475 6000
10-
03-
2025

View
Document

59 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Moisture balance

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

IKON- IK-222 01 1 1 18000
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

60 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Projection microscope

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

GE-65 UNILAB 01 1 1 45600
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

61 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Physical and Chemical
Balance

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

CX5200 01 1 1 8876
22-
10-
2025

View
Document

62 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Models for various organs

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

168

One
model of
each
organ
system

10 10 7125
08-
08-
2025

View
Document

63 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Sahli's
haemoglobinometers

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

CAT#GDR 20 15 15 1500
10-
10-
2025

View
Document

64 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Dissection Tray and
Boards

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

12" x 10" 10 1 1 0
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

65 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Surgical devices and
Sutures

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

3004,9018 Adequate
number 6 6 2100

30-
10-
2025

View
Document

66 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Human Permanent Slides
for various tissues

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

Jlab/Jainco

One pair
of each
tissue
Organs
and
endocrine
glands

20 20 1000
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

67 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Microscope with stage
micrometer

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

MLX-B PLUS SP, ERMA 10 10 10 31228
09-
04-
2025

View
Document



68 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Hemocytometer with
Micropipettes

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology,
Dept of
Pharmacology

CAT#GDR 20 20 20 1500
10-
10-
2025

View
Document

69 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Hot plates

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics, Dept
of Clinical Pathology,
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

CAT#1197A/2 05 9 9 17750
10-
10-
2025

View
Document

70 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Thieles Tube

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

202030 20 4 4 1502
30-
07-
2025

View
Document

71 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Digital balance 10mg
sensitivity

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

CY-123 ACZET 10 2 2 6800
17-
01-
2024

View
Document

72 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Magnetic Stirrers with
Thermostat

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

REMI 1MLH 15 5 5 37800
17-
01-
2024

View
Document

73 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Digital Melting Point
Apparatus

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

CAT#206 02 1 1 44340
10-
10-
2025

View
Document

74 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Arsenic Limit Test
Apparatus

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

IP 20 4 4 10050.06
16-
01-
2024

View
Document

75 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Burettes

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

2122012 40 40 40 33200
05-
08-
2025

View
Document

76 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Stage and eye piece
micrometers

Dept of
Pharmaceutics ERMA 05 10 10 5400

17-
10-
2025

View
Document

77 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Buchner Funnels (Small,
medium, large)

Dept of
Pharmaceutics CAT#3606829 05 each 5 5 9725

10-
10-
2025

View
Document

78 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stalagmometer Dept of

Pharmaceutics 852 05 15 15 2700
22-
10-
2025

View
Document

79 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Lipstick moulds Dept of

Pharmaceutics INCO 10 10 10 9375
22-
10-
2025

View
Document

80 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Buchner Funnels
(Medium)

Dept of
Pharmaceutics CAT#3606820 10 10 10 2130

10-
10-
2025

View
Document

81 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Magnetic stirrer, 500ml
and 1 litter capacity with
speed control

Dept of
Pharmaceutics REMI MS500 05 5 5 15750

17-
01-
2024

View
Document

82 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Tablet coating pan Dept of

Pharmaceutics 84799090 01 1 1 340000
11-
10-
2025

View
Document

83 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Andreasen's Pipette Dept of

Pharmaceutics CAT#839 05 2 2 3230
10-
10-
2025

View
Document

84 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Electric water bath unit Dept of

Pharmaceutics Accumax 02 1 1 19116
16-
01-
2024

View
Document



85 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Mechanical stirrers Dept of

Pharmaceutics RQT-124A/D(REMI) 10 3 3 18500
22-
10-
2025

View
Document

86 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Suppository moulds Dept of

Pharmaceutics IKON-IK-562 20 5 5 4950
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

87 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Bulk Density Apparatus Dept of

Pharmaceutics IKON IK-521 02 1 1 37800
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

88 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Tablet dissolution test
apparatus IP (Digital
single/double Unit)

Dept of
Pharmaceutics IKON-IK-501 01 1 1 40500

25-
01-
2024

View
Document

89 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Pestle and mortar
porcelain

Dept of
Pharmaceutics Dia 8" 20 10 10 2832

16-
01-
2024

View
Document

90 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Double cone blender Dept of

Pharmaceutics 84799090 01 1 1 150000
11-
10-
2025

View
Document

91 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Mechanical stirrer with
speed regulator

Dept of
Pharmaceutics RQT-124A/D(REMI) - RQT124A/D 02 1 1 15300

25-
01-
2024

View
Document

92 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Desiccator* Dept of

Pharmaceutics CAT#3082044 05 4 4 21115
10-
10-
2025

View
Document

93 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Standard sieves, sieve
no. 8, 10, 12,22,24,
44,54,60,80,85, 100,120

Dept of
Pharmaceutics Standard Sieve 10 sets 10 10 83190

16-
01-
2024

View
Document

94 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Steam distillation still Dept of

Pharmaceutics CAT#DDU-1500 01 1 1 77830
21-
10-
2025

View
Document

95 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Homogenizer Dept of

Pharmaceutics RQT-127A/D 05 1 1 13050
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

96 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Digital balance (10mg) Dept of

Pharmaceutics ACZET CY-123 05 1 1 6800
17-
01-
2024

View
Document

97 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Tray dryer Dept of

Pharmaceutics W/6 Tray"IKON IK-112 01 1 1 95400
18-
01-
2024

View
Document

98 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm BOD Incubator

Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Acumax AI-102 02 1 1 103545
16-
01-
2024

View
Document

99 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Filtration assembly

Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

73200544 01 1 1 17965
21-
10-
2025

View
Document

100 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Phase contrast/Trinocular
Microscope

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

CH20iTR 01 1 1 53410
21-
10-
2025

View
Document

101 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Viscometer

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

850JSGW 01 15 1 4230
22-
10-
2025

View
Document

102 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Gel Electrophoresis
(Vertical and Horizontal)

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

CAT#7050 01 2 2 41195
10-
10-
2025

View
Document



103 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Respinometer

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Spirometer Machine-6Ltr Capacity :
INCO 01 1 1 8075

25-
01-
2024

View
Document

104 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Micro Centrifuge

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

RM02PLUS 01 1 1 10500
22-
10-
2025

View
Document

105 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Paper Electrophoresis
Unit

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

BIO-01-01 01 1 1 14500
22-
10-
2025

View
Document

106 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sonicator

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

1236/1 01 1 1 32255
22-
10-
2025

View
Document

107 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

UV- Visible
Spectrophotometer

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

117 01 1 1 169830
17-
01-
2024

View
Document

108 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Conductivity meter

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

EI make Model CL-250 01 1 1 18054
16-
01-
2024

View
Document

109 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Digital Balance (1mg
sensitivity)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

ACZET - CY 123 01 1 1 34000
17-
01-
2024

View
Document

110 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Nephelo Turbidity meter

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

Systronics 135 01 1 1 26960
25-
01-
2024

View
Document

111 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Computers: hospital and
community pharmacy
management software

Model Pharmacy Lenovo P360 adequate 10 10 63029
22-
04-
2023

View
Document

112 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Various devices for
screening services
(B.P._monitor,_glucometer
etc)

Model Pharmacy 3004 adequate 1 1 620
30-
10-
2025

View
Document

113 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Computer Model Pharmacy LENOVO P360 adequate 40 40 63029

22-
05-
2023

View
Document

114 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Colostomy bags Hospital and Clinical

Pharmacy Lab 90189099 02 2 2 524
30-
10-
2025

View
Document

115 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm RYLE's tube Hospital and Clinical

Pharmacy Lab 90183990 02 5 5 323
30-
10-
2025

View
Document

116 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Urine pots Hospital and Clinical

Pharmacy Lab 3004 02 1 1 112
30-
10-
2025

View
Document

117 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Different Types of
bandages such as sterile
gauze, cotton, crepe
bandages, roll bandage
etc

Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab 3004 Adequate

Number 2 2 674
30-
10-
2025

View
Document

118 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Oxygen masks Hospital and Clinical

Pharmacy Lab 9018 10 5 5 1695
30-
10-
2025

View
Document

119 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Urine Bag Hospital and Clinical

Pharmacy Lab 90183910 02 4 4 1600
30-
10-
2025

View
Document

120 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Orthopaedical & Surgical
Aids such as knee cap,
LS belts, abdominal belt,
walker, walking sticks, etc

Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab 90211000,3004,61152990,90211000 Adequate

Number 5 5 4200
30-
10-
2025

View
Document



Master Degree Equipment Details

Sr. No. Course Equipment Department Equip Model No. Min Required Qty(avl) Working(qty) Item Cost DOP Bill QR Code

Chemical Reagents And Other Consumables Equipment

Sr.No Equipment Type Vendor Purchase Date Purchase Bill

1 Glass Wear NOBLE ENTERPRISES BERHAMPUR 24-09-2025 View Document

2 Chemical Noble Enterprises 28-12-2024 View Document

3 Glass Wear NOBLE ENTERPRISES BERHAMPUR 30-07-2025 View Document

4 Glass Wear NOBLE ENTERPRISES 17-01-2024 View Document

5 Glass Wear Noble #Enterprises 16-09-2024 View Document

6 Chemical Noble Enterprises 23-12-2024 View Document

7 Chemical Noble Enterprises 18-09-2024 View Document

8 Glass Wear NOBLE ENTERPRISES BERHAMPUR 05-08-2025 View Document

9 Chemical Noble Enterprises, Bhubaneswar 17-01-2024 View Document

10 Glass Wear NOBLE ENTERPRISES BERHAMPUR 05-08-2025 View Document

11 Glass Wear NOBLE ENTERPRISES BERHAMPUR 05-08-2025 View Document

12 Chemical Noble Enterprises 02-12-2024 View Document

13 Chemical NOBLE ENTERPRISES BERHAMPUR 01-08-2025 View Document

14 Glass Wear NOBLE ENTERPRISES BERHAMPUR 08-08-2025 View Document

15 Glass Wear NOBLE ENTERPRISES BERHAMPUR 01-09-2025 View Document

Library Norms

Is Library available as per the norms Yes Library Area 2400

Is Reading Room available Yes Total Seating Capacity 500

Enclose appointment of Librarian: View Document

Books

Sr. No. Course Titles Required Titles Available Volume Required Volume Available Journals Required Journals Available

1 D.Pharm 500 305 1050 1055 75 78

2 B.Pharm 800 742 1800 2160 150 156

Journals

Total no. of National Journals available 59 Enclose Details of the Journals Subscribed: View Document

Total no. of International Journals available 69 Enclose CA Certified GST Paid Bills of Books and Journals View Document

Computer Lab Norms

Is Computer Lab available as per the norms Yes Total no. of computer available 50

If yes, enclose CA certified GST Paid Bills of computers and printers with remark for use of licensed software View Document

Subject Wise Classification

Sr. No. Course Available Numbers Available Titles

1 Advanced Instrumentation Techniques 10 4

2 Biochemistry 143 36

3 Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology 47 12

4 Biopharmaceutics and Pharmacokinetics 2 2

5 Biostatistics and Research Methodology 6 4

6 Cell and Molecular Biology 20 8

7 Communication Skills 185 8

8 Community Pharmacy & Management 28 8

9 Computer Aided Drug Design 4 4



10 Computer Applications in Pharmacy 136 10

11 Cosmetic Science 5 4

12 Dietary Supplements and Nutraceuticals 5 4

13 Environmental sciences 120 10

14 Experimental Pharmacology 4 4

15 Herbal Drug Technology 6 4

16 Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy 23 15

17 Human Anatomy & Physiology 60 43

18 Human Anatomy & Physiology 37 17

19 Human Anatomy and Physiology - II 140 43

20 Industrial Pharmacy - I 64 14

21 Industrial Pharmacy - II 3 3

22 Instrumental Methods of Analysis 5 4

23 Medicinal Chemistry - I 2 2

24 Medicinal Chemistry - II 60 8

25 Medicinal Chemistry - III 74 19

26 Novel Drug Delivery System 60 8

27 Pathophysiology 127 15

28 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 127 11

29 Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 4 4

30 Pharmaceutical Chemistry 121 19

31 Pharmaceutical Engineering 128 10

32 Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 10 7

33 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 60 20

34 Pharmaceutical Marketing 6 6

35 Pharmaceutical microbiology 60 11

36 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - I 74 23

37 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - III 14 8

38 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 14 8

39 Pharmaceutical Regulatory Science 15 10

40 Pharmaceutics 100 30

41 Pharmaceutics-I 224 23

42 Pharmacognosy 54 8

43 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - I 60 9

44 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 83 14

45 Pharmacology 66 16

46 Pharmacology - I 80 36

47 Pharmacology - II 60 40

48 Pharmacology - III 15 10

49 Pharmacotherapeutics 14 10

50 Pharmacovigilance 5 4

51 Pharmacy Law & Ethics 24 10

52 Pharmacy Practice 27 10

53 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 70 10

54 Physical Pharmaceutics I 104 15

55 Practice School 10 5

56 Quality Assurance 5 4

57 Quality Control and Standardization of Herbals 4 4

58 Remedial Biology 7 6

59 Remedial Mathematics 150 5



60 Social and Preventive Pharmacy 18 10

61 Social Pharmacy 32 15

Library accession register for previous year

View Document

PG And PhD Projects

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Supervisor

Supervisor BH
No.

Name of the
Candidate

Type of
Project Titles of the Thesis/Dissertation Duration(in

months) Year

1 Bhabani Shankar
Nayak

BH-P-23-
34249

Mr. Mayank
Khede Ph.D Development and Characterization of Nanoformulation based Dosage form of an

Anticancer Drug 60 2025

2 BHABANI
SHANKAR NAYAK

Mr. Dibyansu
Sahoo PG “Development of Floating Sintered tablet of Losartan for the management of

hypertension 12 2023

3 Bhabani Shankar
Nayak

BH-P-23-
34249

Mr. Harekrishna
Roy Ph.D Formulation and Evaluation of Alginate based Microparticle of an Antihypertensive

drug by Counterion Induced Aggregation Method: Approach by 84 2024

Projects Completed

Sr. No. Name of the Investigator Investigator BH No. Title of the Project Duration(in months) Sanctioned Amount(in Lakhs) Funding Agency Year

1 Nil Nil 0 ₹0.00 Nil 2024

On Going Projects

Sr. No. Name of the Faculty Centralised Pharmacy No. Title of the Project Duration(in months) Sanctioned Amount(in Lakhs) Funded By

1 Nil Nil 0 ₹0.00 Nil

Research Collaboration

Sr. No. Name of Collaborating Organization Nature of Collaboration Outcome of Collaboration Year

1 Nil Training Nil 2024

2 NIL Research NIL 2025

Research Publication

Sr.No. Authors Title Journal
Volume : Issue
; Page
Numbers

Impact
Factor Year

1 Dr. Bhabani Shankar Nayak Etoricoxib Emulgel: In Vitro and Ex Vivo Characterization for
Development of Novel Topical Formulation—A Preclinical Study BioNanoSci 15 3 2025

2 Dr. Bhabani Shankar Nayak
Enhanced rivastigmine delivery through nanoemulsion and
pyridoxine supplementation: An in-vivo study on Alzheimer’s
disease intervention

Nanotechnology, Biology
and Medicine 65 4 2025

3 Neha nilam,Abhisek Pal,Pritipadma Panda,Mansi
sandeep Birje Prospective & futuristic component for cosmeceuticals Algae International Journal of

Algae
26: Issue; 1 Pp
29-52 0 2024

4 Debasis Nayak , Kalyansar Saravanon and
Gyanada S. Dash

Development and evaluation of microbeads of Simvastatin
loaded with Sodium alginate and Aloe vera

International journal of
pharmaceutical sciences
and research

14(6) 1 2023

5 Debasis Nayak , Kalyansar Saravanon and
Gyanada S. Dash

Development and evaluation of microbeads of Simvastatin
loaded with Sodium alginate and Aloe vera

International journal of
pharmaceutical sciences
and research

14(6) 1 2023

6 Dr. Bhabani Shankar Nayak Targeting and engineering biomarkers for prostate cancer
therapy

Molecular Aspects of
Medicine 103 10 2025

7

Harekrishna Roy, Siva Prasad Panda, Sunil Kumar
Panda, Amit Kumar Tripathi, Shani Kumar
Srivastava, Bhabani Shankar Nayak, Pravind Kumar
Sin

N trimethyl chitosan and tripalmitin loaded solid lipid
nanoparticles of tofacitinib citrate: Characterization and in-vivo
anti-inflammatory

Journal of Drug Delivery
Sciences and Technology 87 4 2023

8 Dr. Pritipadma Panda Anti-melanogenic and anti-hyperpigmentation effects of
Porphyridium cruentum: in-silico, in-vitro, and in-vivo approach.

Molecular & cellular
Toxicology 0 1 2025

9 Dr. Pritipadma Panda
Phytoflavinoids as alternative therapeutic effect for melanoma:
Integrative Network pharmacology, molecular dynamics and
drug-likeness profi

Computational biology and
Chemistry 117 3 2025

10 Dr. Pritipadma Panda Algae: Prospective and Futuristic Component for
Cosmeceuticals.

International journal on
Algae 26 1 2025

11 Panda Pritipadma,Pal Abhisek,Dash
Priyanka,Ghosh G

ECOFRIENDLY SYNTHESIS OF GOLD NANOPARTICLES OF
METHANOLIC EXTRACT OF BAUHINIA VAHLII LEAVES AND
EVALUATION OF TYROSINASE INHIBITORY ACTIVITY

CURRENT ENZYME
INHIBITION DOI 0 2024

12 Dr. Pritipadma Panda
Synthesis of Gold Nanoparticles of Methanolic Extract of
Bauhinia vahlii Leaves and Evaluation of Tyrosinase Inhibitory
Activit

Current Enzyme Inhibition 21, 21-28 1 2025



13 Dr. Bhabani Shankar Nayak
Formulation, Optimization and Design of Capecitabine
Nanosuspension to Enhance the Anti-Gastric Cancer Efficacy
using Box-Behnken Quality-ba

Current Drug Discovery
Technologies 0 1 2025

14 Dr. Dhirodatta Senapati Targeting and engineering biomarkers for prostate cancer
therapy

Molecular Aspects of
Medicine 103 10 2025

Consultancy Service

Sr.No. Name of the Individual/Industry Name of the Institution/Industry Title of the work Duration Amount Received Year

1 Nil Nil Nil 0 ₹0.00 2024

2 NIL NIL NIL 0 ₹0.00 2025

Patents

Sr.No. Title Filed (Provide Patent
Application Number)

Patent
Type

Awarded (Provide Patent
Grant Number) Name of the Inventor

1 UV Disinfection Cabinet
with Sterilization 379886-001 Design 24-01 Harekrishna Roy, Gasi Sai Sri Laxmi, M. Prashanthi Evangelin, Bhabani Shankar

Nayak, Azmath Faranha, Swapna S, Basudha Baksi, M. Aqiful Haqu

2 UV Disinfection Cabinet
with Sterilization 379886-001 Grant 24-01 Harekrishna Roy, Gasi Sai Sri Laxmi, M. Prashanthi Evangelin, Bhabani Shankar

Nayak, Azmath Faranha, Swapna S, Basudha Baksi, M. Aqiful Haqu

Workshops Conducted

Sr.No. Type of Activity Title of the Event Duration(in days) Number of Participants Date Workshops Conducted Image

1 Conference Research and industrialization in pharmaceutical sector odisha prospective 2 540 23-07-2023 View Document

2 Guest Lecture PHARMACOVIGILANCE 1 110 05-05-2025 View Document

3 Guest Lecture CONCEPT OF DRUG DISCOVERY, DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT 1 116 26-07-2025 View Document

Workshops Attended

Sr.No. Type of
Activity Title of the Event Name of The

Faculty Place Date Workshops
Conducted Image

1 Workshop EMERGING SOFTWARE AND APPLICATIONS IN ACADEMICS AND
PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH JASMA JENA BANGALORE 08-10-

2025 View Document

2 Workshop Faculty Development Programme on Biomedical Instrumentation Miss Sonalin Rout KIIT, Bhubaneswar 17-12-
2024 View Document

3 Workshop
Pharmacy Council of India (PCI), New Delhi, sponsored Continues
Education Program (CEP) entitled “Emerging Trend in Pharmaceutical
Sciences

BHABANI
SHANKAR
NAYAK

Roland Institute of Pharmaceutical
Science, Berhampur, Ganjam, Odisha

11-04-
2023 View Document

4 Conference Association of Pharmaceutical Teachers of India Dr Bhabani
Shankar Nayak Utkal University, Vani Vihar 27-09-

2024 View Document

5 Conference RECENT ADVANCES IN NANOMEDICINE IPSITA KAR BHUBANESWAR 21-02-
2025 View Document

Research Papers Presented

Sr.No. Name of the
Faculty/Student Title of The paper Name of the

workshop/Seminars/Conferences

Amount
Granted from
Funding Agency

Place Date
Workshops
Conducted
Image

1 BHABANI
SHANKAR NAYAK

Pharmacytes: An emerging Nano-
Electro-Mechanical Structure for
Drug Targeting to Cancer Cell

Conference ₹0.00
Department of Biotechnology and
Medical Engineering, National Institute
of Technology, Rourkela, Odisha

06-12-
2019 View Document

Sports

Name: BANASMITA SARANGI Qualification: MPE

Experience (in Years): 5 Upload Degree/Experience: View Document

Sr.No. Activity Activity Name No. of Teachers Participated No. of Students Participated Year

1 Participated LONG JUMP 1 3 16-09-2025

2 Participated RELAY RACE 1 4 17-09-2025

3 Participated VOLLEY BALL 1 9 18-09-2025

4 Participated 100M RACE 1 2 19-09-2025

Curricular Activity

Sr.No. Title of the Event Number of Participants Date Workshops Conducted Image



1 NATIONAL PHARMACOVIGILANCE WEEK 105 22-09-2025 View Document

2 GUEST LECTURE 145 26-07-2025 View Document

3 NATIONAL PHARMACY EDUCATION DAY 150 06-03-2025 View Document

4 National Pharmacy Week 52 21-10-2023 View Document

5 WORLD PHARMACIST DAY 160 25-09-2025 View Document

6 ORGAN DONATION DAY 125 02-08-2025 View Document

7 Pharmacovigilance Week 93 19-09-2024 View Document

8 ANTIRAGGING DAY 110 12-08-2025 View Document

9 GUEST LECTURE 135 05-05-2025 View Document

10 World Diabetic Day Rally 48 14-11-2024 View Document

Anti Ragging Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: Dr Biswaranjan Behera No. of meeting in a year: 3

No of Activities in a year (Workshop/Guest Lecture/Orientation): 3 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case(Pending/Closed): - Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per SAKSHAM Guidelines: View Document

Gender Sensitization Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: Dr Pritipadma Panda No. of meeting in a year: 4

No of Activities in a year: 3 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case: - Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per SAKSHAM Guidelines: View Document

Anti Discrimination Cell

Name of the Chairperson of Anti discrimination cell: DR U LAKSHMI NARAYAN No. of meeting in a year: 2

Case reported in previous years: No If yes, status of the case: -

Copy of the orders for having constituted the committee: View Document

Career Guidance Cell/ Placement Cell

Name of the Placement Officer: DR DHIRODATTA SENAPATI Mobile Number of the Placement officer: 8218408166

No. of students participated: 0 No. of the Student Placed: 0

Percentage of placement: 0 No. of Companies participated in Placement Drive: 0

Copy of the Constitution to be enclosed as Annexure: View Document

Information Available On Website

Dean/Principal Yes Affiliated university and its VC Registrar Yes

Results of All Examinations in previous years Yes Details of Members of Gender of Harrasment Committee Members with Contact Details including Landline
,ph.no, email etc Yes

Details of Contact Available on College Website Tool Yes Teaching Staff Yes

List Of Student Admitted Category wise(UG,PG) in current and
previous year Yes Details of Members of Anti Ragging Committee Members with Contact Details including Landline ,ph.no, email

etc Yes

Toll Free Number To Report Ragging Yes Details of Email Address Available on College Website Tool Yes

Court Case

Whether any Court Case is filed by the institution against PCI No

Affidavit: View Document

Additional Information

Whether the deficiencies pointed in earlier IR have been rectified: Yes Affidavit Document: View Document


